Sixty-Two Crore Sixty-Nine Lakh Twenty-
Eight Thousand and Sixteen Only). 

9 Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired 

Godrej Investment Limited is a wholly owned 
subsidiary of the Company. 

GIL has further acquired 3,89,775 (Three 
Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Seventy-Five) fully paid-up Equity Shares 
of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 
by way of rights issue done by Godrej 
Investment Limited and GIL has fully 
subscribed to it.  

10 Brief background about the entity 
acquired in terms of products/line of